
Official Gamesheet Champions Hockey League

Competition CHL 2018/19 Place Oulun Energia Areena Date 11.12.2018 Start 17:00 (UTC) Attendance 3565 Gameday 2

Home (A) Kärpät Oulu

No. Name Pos. L SoG

35 VEHVILÄINEN Veini GK 1

40 RYNNÄS Jussi GK 2

5 KUKKONEN Lasse A D 3 3

12 LESKINEN Ville A F 1 6

13 KRIŠTOF Michal F 3 1

17 PYÖRÄLÄ Mika F 2 1

19 KUPARI Rasmus F 2 1

20 HEPONIEMI Aleksi F 2 1

21 KARVINEN Otto F 4 1

26 HESHKA Shaun D 1 3

27 HUMALOJA Miska F 4 1

28 NIEMELÄ Mikko D 3 1

29 KOBLÍŽEK Radek F 1 2

31 LASU Nicklas TS F 1 4

37 MÄKELÄ Aleksi D 4 1

55 OHTAMAA Atte C D 1 2

58 HAKANPÄÄ Jani D 2 5

61 KIVIHALME Teemu D 2 6

62 IKONEN Jasse F 3 2

67 LINDSTEN Jasper F 4 1

84 JUNNILA Jyri F 4 1

92 OSALA Oskar F 3 2

     

Goals

# Time G A1 A2 GS P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 N1 N2 N3 N4 N5 N6

1 21:47 92 20 5/5 92 20 13 58 61 5 16 72 91 28

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

Penalties

Time No. Min Penalty Start End

07:08 21 2 HOOK 07:08 09:08  

12:06 20 2 ELBOW 12:06 14:06  

12:06 20 2 ELBOW 14:06 14:23  

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

Team Manager: Ari Hilli Head Coach: Mikko Manner Assistant Coach: Lauri Mikkola

Visitor (B) Red Bull Salzburg

No. Name Pos. L SoG

34 MICHALEK Stephen GK 1

60 HERZOG Lukas GK 2

3 ŠTAJNOCH Martin D 2 0

5 RAFFL Thomas A F 1 1

6 PALLESTRANG Alexander D 4 1

9 RAUCHENWALD Alexander F 3 1

10 HERBURGER Raphael F 3 1

13 SCHIECHL Michael F 4 1

16 DUNCAN Ryan A F 1 0

21 RAYMOND Robert D 2 0

23 HARRIS Brant TS F 2 1

26 HOCHKOFLER Peter F 4 0

28 REGNER Brent D 1 2

29 VANDEVELDE Christopher F 2 0

38 WINKLER Dario F 4 0

42 VIVEIROS Layne D 3 0

51 TRATTNIG Matthias C D 3 1

71 GAZLEY Dustin F 2 1

72 HUGHES John F 1 2

89 BALTRAM Florian F 4 0

91 HEINRICH Dominique D 1 1

96 HUBER Mario F 3 0

     

Goals

# Time G A1 A2 GS P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 N1 N2 N3 N4 N5 N6

1 14:23 9 10 42 5/4 96 9 10 42 51 21 27 55 37

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

                  

Penalties

Time No. Min. Penalty Start End

05:00 3 2 HI-ST 05:00 07:00  

10:06 26 2 HOOK 10:06 12:06  

16:19 16 2 HI-ST 16:19 18:19  

24:28 34 2 DELAY 24:28 26:28 (72)

48:48 91 2 HOOK 48:48 50:48  

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

Team Manager: Christof Rudinger Head Coach: Gregory Poss Assistant Coach: Andreas Brucker

Game Summary Saves Goalie Summary Goalie Changes

Period G A:B SoG A:B PIM A:B PPG A:B SHG A:B

1 0:1 12:5 6:6 0:1 0:0

2 1:0 14:6 0:2 0:0 0:0

3 0:0 19:3 0:2 0:0 0:0

TOTAL 1:1 45:14 6:10 0:1 0:0

      

 

GKA1 GKA2 EGA GKB1 GKB2 EGB

4    12    

6    13    

3    19    

13    44    

      

      

No. A Min GA No. B Min GA

35 58:56 1 34 60:00 1

      

      

Local start time: 19:00 Local end time: 21:27

Timeout A: Timeout B:

 

Time GKA GKB

00:00 35 34

60:00 -- --

   

   

   

 

Referee: Linus Öhlund (SWE) Referee 2: Tobias Björk (SWE) Goal judge: Doctor:

Scorekeeper: Eija Mämmelä Linesmen: Lauri Nikulainen (FIN), Jani Pesonen (FIN) Supervisor: Jarkko Kosonen Timekeeper: Antero Hongisto

Sign. Team A:  Sign. Team B:  Sign. Scorekeeper:  Sign. Referee:  

printed: 16:48:10 12.06.2019



Lineups
Gameday

2

Series

 

Home

Kärpät Oulu

Visitor

Red Bull Salzburg

Date

11.12.2018

Time

17:00

Place

Oulun Energia Areena

Kärpät Oulu

GK1 35   VEHVILÄINEN Veini  GK2 40   RYNNÄS Jussi  GK3      

1 RD 55   OHTAMAA Atte  26   HESHKA Shaun  LD

RW 12   LESKINEN Ville  31   LASU Nicklas  29   KOBLÍŽEK Radek  LW

2 61   KIVIHALME Teemu  58   HAKANPÄÄ Jani  

17   PYÖRÄLÄ Mika  19   KUPARI Rasmus  20   HEPONIEMI Aleksi  

3 5   KUKKONEN Lasse  28   NIEMELÄ Mikko  

92   OSALA Oskar  13   KRIŠTOF Michal  62   IKONEN Jasse  

4 84   JUNNILA Jyri  37   MÄKELÄ Aleksi  

67   LINDSTEN Jasper  27   HUMALOJA Miska  21   KARVINEN Otto  

5                

Head Coach: Mikko Manner
 

Red Bull Salzburg

GK1 34   MICHALEK Stephen  GK2 60   HERZOG Lukas  GK3      

1 RD 28   REGNER Brent  91   HEINRICH Dominique  LD

RW 72   HUGHES John  16   DUNCAN Ryan  5   RAFFL Thomas  LW

2 3   ŠTAJNOCH Martin  21   RAYMOND Robert  

23   HARRIS Brant  29   VANDEVELDE Christopher  71   GAZLEY Dustin  

3 51   TRATTNIG Matthias  42   VIVEIROS Layne  

10   HERBURGER Raphael  9   RAUCHENWALD Alexander  96   HUBER Mario  

4 38   WINKLER Dario  6   PALLESTRANG Alexander  

26   HOCHKOFLER Peter  13   SCHIECHL Michael  89   BALTRAM Florian  

5                

Head Coach: Gregory Poss
 

Referee Referee Linesman Linesman

Linus Öhlund (SWE) Tobias Björk (SWE) Lauri Nikulainen (FIN) Jani Pesonen (FIN)
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Team Game Rosters
Gameday

2

Series

 

Home

Kärpät Oulu

Visitor

Red Bull Salzburg

Date

11.12.2018

Time

17:00

Place

Oulun Energia Areena

Kärpät Oulu Red Bull Salzburg

Pos. No. Name License Date of birth Starting
six

GK 35 VEHVILÄINEN Veini 13.02.1997 X

GK 40 RYNNÄS Jussi 22.05.1987

D 5 KUKKONEN Lasse A 18.12.1981

F 12 LESKINEN Ville A 18.02.1994 X

F 13 KRIŠTOF Michal 11.10.1993

F 17 PYÖRÄLÄ Mika 13.07.1981

F 19 KUPARI Rasmus 15.03.2000

F 20 HEPONIEMI Aleksi 09.01.1999

F 21 KARVINEN Otto 08.04.1990

D 26 HESHKA Shaun 30.07.1985 X

F 27 HUMALOJA Miska 15.05.1991

D 28 NIEMELÄ Mikko 09.10.1990

F 29 KOBLÍŽEK Radek 20.10.1997 X

F 31 LASU Nicklas TS 16.09.1989 X

D 37 MÄKELÄ Aleksi 03.05.1993

D 55 OHTAMAA Atte C 06.11.1987 X

D 58 HAKANPÄÄ Jani 31.03.1992

D 61 KIVIHALME Teemu 14.06.1995

F 62 IKONEN Jasse 13.06.1990

F 67 LINDSTEN Jasper 30.06.1994

F 84 JUNNILA Jyri 07.04.1984

F 92 OSALA Oskar 26.12.1987

    

      

Pos. No. Name License Date of birth Starting
six

GK 34 MICHALEK Stephen 06.08.1993 X

GK 60 HERZOG Lukas 07.02.1993

D 3 ŠTAJNOCH Martin 15.09.1990 X

F 5 RAFFL Thomas A 19.06.1986

D 6 PALLESTRANG Alexander 04.04.1990

F 9 RAUCHENWALD Alexander 11.05.1993

F 10 HERBURGER Raphael 02.01.1989

F 13 SCHIECHL Michael 29.01.1989

F 16 DUNCAN Ryan A 14.07.1985

D 21 RAYMOND Robert 07.08.1985 X

F 23 HARRIS Brant TS 08.10.1989 X

F 26 HOCHKOFLER Peter 04.10.1994

D 28 REGNER Brent 17.05.1989

F 29 VANDEVELDE Christopher 15.03.1987 X

F 38 WINKLER Dario 18.05.1997

D 42 VIVEIROS Layne 04.08.1995

D 51 TRATTNIG Matthias C 22.04.1979

F 71 GAZLEY Dustin 03.10.1988 X

F 72 HUGHES John 06.01.1988

F 89 BALTRAM Florian 25.03.1997

D 91 HEINRICH Dominique 31.07.1990

F 96 HUBER Mario 08.08.1996

    

      

Team Manager Team Manager
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Team Roster
Gameday

2

Series

 

Home

Kärpät Oulu

Visitor

Red Bull Salzburg

Date

11.12.2018

Time

17:00

Place

Oulun Energia Areena

Kärpät Oulu

Pos. No. Name License Date of birth

D 4 HUTTULA Joona 07.01.1997

D 5 KUKKONEN Lasse 18.12.1981

F 12 LESKINEN Ville 18.02.1994

F 13 KRIŠTOF Michal 11.10.1993

F 17 PYÖRÄLÄ Mika 13.07.1981

F 18 ANTTILA Sami 08.02.1995

F 19 KUPARI Rasmus 15.03.2000

F 20 HEPONIEMI Aleksi 09.01.1999

F 21 KARVINEN Otto 08.04.1990

D 22 RONKAINEN Taneli 28.03.1995

F 23 HERMONEN Julius 20.01.1997

F 25 METSÄVAINIO Tino 14.10.1996

D 26 HESHKA Shaun 30.07.1985

F 27 HUMALOJA Miska 15.05.1991

D 28 NIEMELÄ Mikko 09.10.1990

F 29 KOBLÍŽEK Radek 20.10.1997

GK 30 ANNUNEN Justus 11.03.2000

F 31 LASU Nicklas 16.09.1989

GK 35 VEHVILÄINEN Veini 13.02.1997

D 37 MÄKELÄ Aleksi 03.05.1993

F 38 KUIRI Niko 05.06.1998

GK 40 RYNNÄS Jussi 22.05.1987

F 41 SAILIO Jari 18.03.1986

F 51 KOSKENKORVA Jesse 31.07.1999

D 52 KORHONEN Juho 19.05.1999

D 55 OHTAMAA Atte 06.11.1987

D 58 HAKANPÄÄ Jani 31.03.1992

D 61 KIVIHALME Teemu 14.06.1995

F 62 IKONEN Jasse 13.06.1990

F 67 LINDSTEN Jasper 30.06.1994

F 84 JUNNILA Jyri 07.04.1984

F 92 OSALA Oskar 26.12.1987

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

Team Manager
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Team Roster
Gameday

2

Series

 

Home

Kärpät Oulu

Visitor

Red Bull Salzburg

Date

11.12.2018

Time

17:00

Place

Oulun Energia Areena

Red Bull Salzburg

Pos. No. Name License Date of birth

D 3 ŠTAJNOCH Martin 15.09.1990

F 5 RAFFL Thomas 19.06.1986

D 6 PALLESTRANG Alexander 04.04.1990

F 9 RAUCHENWALD Alexander 11.05.1993

F 10 HERBURGER Raphael 02.01.1989

D 11 JAKUBITZKA Daniel 17.06.1996

F 12 CIJAN Alexander 16.05.1994

F 13 SCHIECHL Michael 29.01.1989

F 16 DUNCAN Ryan 14.07.1985

D 21 RAYMOND Robert 07.08.1985

CE 23 HARRIS Brant 08.10.1989

F 26 HOCHKOFLER Peter 04.10.1994

D 28 REGNER Brent 17.05.1989

F 29 VANDEVELDE Christopher 15.03.1987

GK 30 WIESER Nicolas 30.08.1997

GK 34 MICHALEK Stephen 06.08.1993

CE 38 WINKLER Dario 18.05.1997

D 42 VIVEIROS Layne 04.08.1995

D 51 TRATTNIG Matthias 22.04.1979

GK 60 HERZOG Lukas 07.02.1993

F 71 GAZLEY Dustin 03.10.1988

F 72 HUGHES John 06.01.1988

LW 74 FELDNER Nico 11.10.1998

F 75 WITTING Samuel 14.01.1998

F 89 BALTRAM Florian 25.03.1997

D 91 HEINRICH Dominique 31.07.1990

RW 96 HUBER Mario 08.08.1996

F 97 WAPPIS Christof 18.08.1997

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

Team Manager
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Shots and Faceoff Report
Gameday

2

Series

 

Home

Kärpät Oulu

Visitor

Red Bull Salzburg

Date

11.12.2018

Time

17:00

Place

Oulun Energia Areena

Kärpät Oulu Red Bull Salzburg

No. Name FO+ FO- % SOG

35 VEHVILÄINEN Veini    

40 RYNNÄS Jussi    

5 KUKKONEN Lasse 0 0 0 3

12 LESKINEN Ville 0 0 0 6

13 KRIŠTOF Michal 6 5 54 1

17 PYÖRÄLÄ Mika 0 0 0 1

19 KUPARI Rasmus 9 9 50 1

20 HEPONIEMI Aleksi 0 0 0 1

21 KARVINEN Otto 0 0 0 1

26 HESHKA Shaun 0 0 0 3

27 HUMALOJA Miska 6 5 54 1

28 NIEMELÄ Mikko 0 0 0 1

29 KOBLÍŽEK Radek 0 0 0 2

31 LASU Nicklas 15 8 65 4

37 MÄKELÄ Aleksi 0 0 0 1

55 OHTAMAA Atte 0 0 0 2

58 HAKANPÄÄ Jani 0 0 0 5

61 KIVIHALME Teemu 0 0 0 6

62 IKONEN Jasse 0 0 0 2

67 LINDSTEN Jasper 0 0 0 1

84 JUNNILA Jyri 0 0 0 1

92 OSALA Oskar 0 0 0 2

      

 TOTAL 36 27 57 45

No. Name FO+ FO- % SOG

34 MICHALEK Stephen    

60 HERZOG Lukas    

3 ŠTAJNOCH Martin 0 0 0 0

5 RAFFL Thomas 0 0 0 1

6 PALLESTRANG Alexander 0 0 0 1

9 RAUCHENWALD Alexander 9 10 47 1

10 HERBURGER Raphael 0 0 0 1

13 SCHIECHL Michael 3 5 37 1

16 DUNCAN Ryan 7 7 50 0

21 RAYMOND Robert 0 0 0 0

23 HARRIS Brant 0 1 0 1

26 HOCHKOFLER Peter 0 0 0 0

28 REGNER Brent 0 0 0 2

29 VANDEVELDE Christopher 8 13 38 0

38 WINKLER Dario 0 0 0 0

42 VIVEIROS Layne 0 0 0 0

51 TRATTNIG Matthias 0 0 0 1

71 GAZLEY Dustin 0 0 0 1

72 HUGHES John 0 0 0 2

89 BALTRAM Florian 0 0 0 0

91 HEINRICH Dominique 0 0 0 1

96 HUBER Mario 0 0 0 0

      

 TOTAL 27 36 42 13
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Oulun Energia Areena

11.12.2018
START 17:00 (UTC)

CHAMPIONS HOCKEY LEAGUE
SEASON 2018/19

FINAL

Report created 16:48:12 12.06.2019

GAME SUMMARY

Kärpät Oulu – Red Bull Salzburg 1 - 1 (0 - 1, 1 - 0, 0 - 0)
Attendance Referees Linesmen
3565 Linus Öhlund (SWE), Tobias Björk (SWE) Lauri Nikulainen (FIN), Jani Pesonen (FIN)

Team Statistics
Period Goals SVS SOG PIM PPT PPG SHG

1 0:1 4:12 12:4 6:6 05:59 : 04:14 0:1 0:0
2 1:0 6:13 14:6 0:2 02:00 : 00:00 0:0 0:0
3 0:0 3:19 19:3 0:2 02:00 : 00:00 0:0 0:0

Total 1:1 13:44 45:13 6:10 09:59 : 04:14 0:1 0:0

Period 1
Event Time End Time /

Score
Team Type No Name (G) Action / Description

GK 0:00 RBS 34 Stephen Michalek Goalkeeper in
GK 0:00 KAR 35 Veini Vehvilä inen Goalkeeper in
Penalty 5:00 7:00 RBS 2 min. 3 Martin Štajnoch High-stick ing
Penalty 7:08 9:08 KAR 2 min. 21 Otto Karvinen Hooking
Penalty 10:06 12:06 RBS 2 min. 26 Peter Hochkofler Hooking
Penalty 12:06 14:06 KAR 2 min. 20 Aleksi Heponiemi Elbowing
Penalty 12:06 14:23 KAR 2 min. 20 Aleksi Heponiemi Elbowing
Goal 14:23 0:1 RBS PP1 9 Alexander

Rauchenwald
2 10 Raphael Herburger, 42 Layne Viveiros

Penalty 16:19 18:19 RBS 2 min. 16 Ryan Duncan High-stick ing

Period 2
Event Time End Time /

Score
Team Type No Name (G) Action / Description

Goal 21:47 1:1 KAR EQ 92 Oskar Osala 1 20 Aleksi Heponiemi
Penalty 24:28 26:28 RBS 2 min. 34 Stephen Michalek Delay of game (served by 72 John Hughes)

Period 3
Event Time End Time /

Score
Team Type No Name (G) Action / Description

Penalty 48:48 50:48 RBS 2 min. 91 Dominique Heinrich Hooking
GK 58:56 KAR Goalkeeper out

Goalie Summary

KAR - Kärpät Oulu
No Name SOG SVS MIP
35 Veini Vehvilä inen 14 13 58:56
40 Jussi Rynnäs 0 0 0:00

RBS - Red Bull Salzburg
No Name SOG SVS MIP
34 Stephen Michalek 45 44 60:00
60 Lukas Herzog 0 0 0:00

Oulun Energia Areena

11.12.2018
START 17:00 (UTC)

CHAMPIONS HOCKEY LEAGUE
SEASON 2018/19

FINAL

Player Statistics
Team: KAR (black)

Faceoffs Shots on Goal Time on Ice
No Pos Name G A P PIM + - +/- % 1 2 3 OT SO CF CA +/- 1 2 3 OT TOT

Total 1 1 2 6 36 27 9 57.1 12 14 19 0 45 6



Report created 16:48:12 12.06.2019

26 DE Shaun Heshka 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 20 7 0 05:53 07:18 08:28 00:00 21:39
55 DE Atte Ohtamaa (C) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 16 9 0 09:10 07:13 08:34 00:00 24:57
29 FW Radek Koblížek 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 19 8 0 02:57 05:03 05:53 00:00 13:53
31 FW Nicklas Lasu 0 0 0 0 15 8 7 65 0 2 2 0 4 22 8 0 06:26 06:38 06:46 00:00 19:50
12 FW Ville Leskinen (A) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 6 23 7 0 05:32 07:18 06:39 00:00 19:29

58 DE Jani Hakanpää 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 5 14 3 1 05:12 05:07 05:46 00:00 16:05
61 DE Teemu Kivihalme 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 6 23 4 1 04:31 07:00 07:24 00:00 18:55
20 FW Aleksi Heponiemi 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 8 3 1 05:26 05:56 05:19 00:00 16:41
19 FW Rasmus Kupari 0 0 0 0 9 9 0 50 0 0 1 0 1 6 3 0 06:12 05:26 04:33 00:00 16:11
17 FW Mika Pyörälä 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 9 5 0 06:37 04:42 06:00 00:00 17:19

28 DE Mikko Niemelä 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 7 5 0 02:55 04:35 03:26 00:00 10:56
5 DE Lasse Kukkonen (A) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 4 4 0 06:02 03:36 04:10 00:00 13:48

62 FW Jasse Ikonen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 3 4 0 02:47 03:23 02:30 00:00 08:40
13 FW Michal Krištof 0 0 0 0 6 5 1 55 1 0 0 0 1 10 4 1 05:17 04:46 05:12 00:00 15:15
92 FW Oskar Osala 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 10 3 1 06:14 05:25 05:08 00:00 16:47

37 DE Aleksi Mäkelä 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6 2 0 02:51 04:15 01:28 00:00 08:34
84 FW Jyri Junnila 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5 2 0 02:02 02:34 01:51 00:00 06:27
21 FW Otto Karvinen 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 7 1 0 02:58 03:04 03:31 00:00 09:33
27 FW Miska Humaloja 0 0 0 0 6 5 1 55 0 0 1 0 1 7 1 0 03:00 03:31 03:58 00:00 10:29
67 FW Jasper Lindsten 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 6 3 0 02:57 03:11 04:07 00:00 10:15

35 GK Veini Vehvilä inen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00
40 GK Jussi Rynnäs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00

Total 1 1 2 6 36 27 9 57.1 12 14 19 0 45 6

Faceoffs Shots on Goal Time on Ice
No Pos Name G A P PIM + - +/- % 1 2 3 OT SO CF CA +/- 1 2 3 OT TOT

Team: RBS (white)

Faceoffs Shots on Goal Time on Ice
No Pos Name G A P PIM + - +/- % 1 2 3 OT SO CF CA +/- 1 2 3 OT TOT
91 DE Dominique Heinrich 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 10 29 -1 06:36 07:40 06:35 00:00 20:51
28 DE Brent Regner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 8 29 -1 07:42 06:48 07:02 00:00 21:32

5 FW Thomas Raffl (A) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 8 14 -1 05:14 03:57 03:56 00:00 13:07
16 FW Ryan Duncan (A) 0 0 0 2 7 7 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 5 10 -1 05:25 03:33 01:47 00:00 10:45
72 FW John Hughes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 7 15 -1 05:07 04:32 04:20 00:00 13:59

21 DE Robert Raymond 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 0 06:57 05:10 07:05 00:00 19:12
3 DE Martin Štajnoch 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 03:41 02:39 03:14 00:00 09:34

71 FW Dustin Gazley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 18 0 04:36 09:18 04:22 00:00 18:16
29 FW Christopher Vandevelde 0 0 0 0 8 13 -5 38 0 0 0 0 0 4 19 0 05:27 08:44 07:20 00:00 21:31
23 CE Brant Harris 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 19 0 05:42 09:03 06:11 00:00 20:56

42 DE Layne Viveiros 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 9 0 06:34 06:50 06:47 00:00 20:11
51 DE Matthias Trattnig (C) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 6 7 0 04:59 05:18 06:00 00:00 16:17
96 RW Mario Huber 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 02:48 01:55 05:37 00:00 10:20

9 FW Alexander Rauchenwald 1 0 1 0 9 10 -1 47 1 0 0 0 1 3 4 0 03:56 02:46 05:11 00:00 11:53
10 FW Raphael Herburger 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 2 0 04:53 02:27 05:32 00:00 12:52

6 DE Alexander Pallestrang 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 6 0 03:29 05:33 03:29 00:00 12:31
38 CE Dario Winkler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00
89 FW Florian Baltram 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 0 02:56 04:05 04:43 00:00 11:44
13 FW Michael Schiechl 0 0 0 0 3 5 -2 38 1 0 0 0 1 5 12 0 04:46 03:58 05:30 00:00 14:14
26 FW Peter Hochkofler 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 9 0 03:12 03:43 03:18 00:00 10:13

34 GK Stephen Michalek 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00
60 GK Lukas Herzog 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00

Total 1 2 3 10 27 36 -9 42.9 4 6 3 0 13 -6
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